

The International Conference on Religion, Science and Education (3rd ICRSE 2023) THE FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND EDUCATION STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SUNAN KALIJAGA



Jl. Marsda Adisucipto, No. 1 Telp. (0274) 519739 Fax (0274) 540971 http://tarbiyah.uin-suka.ac.id/. Yogyakarta 55281

September 11, 2023

Notification of Article Acceptance

Abstract Title: Development of "ARUBAH" Game Using Unity 3D Software Based on Android as Arabic Learning Media

Dear Marheni Br Maha, S.Pd.,

We are very grateful for your submission to the 3rd ICRSE 2023. Congratulations, your article for presentation has been **ACCEPTED**!

Congratulations!

For the presentation, you are required to submit your presentation slides.

This notice of acceptance is also an invitation for you to join and present your paper at the 3rd International Conference on Religion, Science, and Education 2023 (3rd ICRSE 2023) held by Universitas Islam Negeri Sunan Kalijaga, Yogyakarta, Indonesia on November 15, 2023.

The organizing committee looks forward to your participation in the conference.

Yours sincerely, Chairperson of the 3rd ICRSE 2023 Organizing Committee



Muhammad Ja'far Luthfi SIGNED Sleman

Valid ID: 5dca710330ec 9 p email: icrseuin@gmail.com